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Name otWork:-Maintenance of Shed At jharna para15 block ward no 13

Ae ner sOR:Schedule of rates public works department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-2015]

N.

2

1

SOR
Ref.

column

1.1|Excavation for all types and sizes of
foundations, trenches and drains or

lfor any other purpose including
disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5
Im ift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m
laway from the excavated area).
including dressing and leveling of

1|In alltypes of soil

2.1| Providing and fixing form work
including centring. shuttering.
strutting. staging, propping bracing
etc. complete and induding its

removal at all levels, for:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1|Foundations, footings, bases of
columns plinth beam, Curtain wall in

Jany shape and size and all type of

wall below plinth level.
IRaft
footing

DETAILED ESTIMATE

column below plinth

plinth beam

5)Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes

rectangular or square in shape

SLAB

7|Suspended floors, roofs, access
platform, balconies (plain surfaces)

Jand shelves (cast in situ)

chajja

8 Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walis

latken beam

NO

5
5

2

2

2
2

5

5

2

2

5 1.80

4

1.4

2

1.4

1.80 1.80
Total

1.60 0.30
0.90

6.00
2 8.00

0.300

8.00 6.80

6.400

8.00 0.125

0.400 1.90

6.00 0.125

8.000 0.30

8.00 0.600

8.00 0.60
6.00 0.30

DIH

0.30
0.30

6.00 0.30

0.60

6.00 0.30

1.90

0.30
Total

3
0.6

Total

Total

QTY UNITI RATE AMOUNT

29.16
29.16|Cum

oo|

9.60|

10.80
5.70
7.60
9.60
7.68
50.98| Sqm

21
4.2

25.20| sqm

54.40|

2.00
1.50

4.80
62.70| sqm

9.60
1.80
7.20
4.80
3.60
1.80

185.00

139.00

297.00|

5394.6O

7086.22

7484.40

235.00| 14734.50



4

5

Providing and filling in plinth with
and/ Crusher dust and hard
orum under floor in layers not

eeeding 20cm in depth
lsolidating each deposited layer

b ramming and watering, including
column

3.1|Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

31:4:8 (1 cement: 4 Coarse sand:8
graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).
column

1.17| Fillingfrom available excavated stuff
l(Excluding rock) in trenches,
plinth,sides of foundation etc. in

|layers not exceeding 20cm in
depthconsolidating each deposited
|layer by ramming and watering with

3.2\ Providing and laying nominal mix
reinforced cement concrete with
crushed stone aggregate using
Concrete mixer in all works upto
plinth level excluding cost of form

11:1%:3 (1 cement:1% coarse sand
3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).
raft c1
footing
|column below plinth
plinth beam

|super structure 3.2.1+3.4
C1
|TOP BEAM

3.4|Extra for laying PCCIRCC of any
grade in superstructure above plinth
level for every floor or part thereof in

addition to rate for foundation and

5

5

5

5
2

2

5
1

2
1

1.80

1.80
8.00

1.60 1.60
0.60 0.6

6.80

0.40 0.300

0.40
8.00

6.80

1.80| 0.10
Total

9.50

1.80 0.10

5 0.400

Total|

6.80 0.10

1| 9.500

9.50 0.300 0.30
0.300

Total

Total)

0.30
0.60
1.90

0.30

6.80 0.30 0.30

Total

0.30 3.00
0.30 0.50

0.30 0.10
0.600 0.100

0.300| 0.600
6.000| 0.125

Total

28.80 sqm

1.62
1.62Cum 371.00

1.62
5.44

29.16Cum

3.84

7.06 Cum 2659.00 18772.54

1.08
1.14
1.71
1.22
8.99|Cum

1.80
1.20
1.22
0.20
0.57

202.00

0.36
7.13

12.48]Cum
0.00 Cum

65.00

5817.60

601.02

4260.50
97.50

1895.40

4163.00 37442.02

53183.82



12

19

20

rovidin0 0nd placing in position
rointorement for R.CC. work
nchuding straightoning. cutting.

bendin0, binding eta. Complete 08
deawings including Cost of

yding wire in toundation and plinth

per

75|Brick work with modular tly-0sh limo
bricks (Fal.G Bricka) confirming tois:12894-2002 of class designation

|4.0 in foundationand plinth in:
3|Coment Mortar 1:6 (1 coment 6coarse sand)

12 13|Providing and laying vitrified loor
tiles with double charge/ multi
chargo
printing with water absorption loss
than 0.5% and conforming to IS

|15622 of approved mako in al

colours and shades and sizo
mentioncd below(+/- 10mm), laid on

|20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1|
cement : 4 coarse sand) including
grouting the joints with white cement
and
matching pigments etc. complete

1|Size 600x60Omm

11.1|Providing and making Gmm thick
cement plaster of mix

2|In Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement 4
fine sand)

11.2|Providing and making 12mm thick
cement plaster of mix

4|In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6
fine sand)

11.3| Providing and making 15mm thick
|cement plaster on the rough side of
single or halfbrick wallof mix:

4|ln Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement:6fine sand)

100

1

0.40
12.40

9.50

8.50 6.80

8.00
6.00

20,98

8.00

0.90
0.30

6.00
0.60

Total

0.20
0.30

Total

Total

Total

4.75
4.75

Total

3.50
Total

20)9770
2007 70

1,15

2.23
3.38|Curm

57.80
57.80| sqm

48
5.7

53.70 sqm

38.00
57.00

95.00| sqm

28.00
28.00| sqm

3263 00

1151.00

87.00|

91.50

114324 65

107.00|

11041,9

66527.80

4671.90

8692 50

2996.00



|22

|23

Providing and applying 2mm thick
ready mix exterior grade
putty (manufactured with cow dung
|processing ) on walls to make the
surface smooth aid ven

14 49Wall painting with
emulsion (plastic)
manufactured with the cow dung
processinh emulsion paint of
required shade to give an even
shade

premium

On new work (Two or more coats)
14 5|Painting exterior Surface

SMOOTH exterior emulsion
paint manufactured with the cow

1|On new work (Two or more coats )

with

Asstt Ehgineer

Municipal Corporation
Korba (CG)

Total

146.70

146.70| sqm 101.00

61.70 sqm

75.00 sqm

69.00|

79.00

TOTAL

say rs,=

14816.70

Csub Engineer

4257.30

5925.00

385665.97
386000.00

MunicipalCorporation
Korba (C.G.)


